
CERTIFICATE OF HIGHWAY MILEAGE year ending FEB. 10, 1994 

Fill out form, make & file COPY with the Town Clerk, & mail ORIGINAL before Feb. 10, 1994 to: 
Vt . Agency of Transportation, Planning Dept. , 133 State Street, Montpelier, Vt . 05633 . 

< IF NO CHANGBS IN MILEAGE, OMIT PART I, CHECK PART II , SIGN PART III > 

We, the selectmen or Trustees or Ald.Jmnen of HARTFORD , WINDSOR COUNTY 
on an oath state that the mileage of highways, according to Title 19, V.S.A., Sec#305, added 
1985, is as follows: 

PART I - CHANGES & TOTALS - Please fill in ,and calculate totals . DISTRICT 4 

TOWN PREVIOUS ADDED 
HIGHWAYS MILEAGE MILEAGE 

********* *********** ********** 
CLASS 1 1.714 

CLASS 2 18 .665 

CLASS 3 107.400 0.960 
0.420 

STATE HWY 45.525 

SUBTRACTED 
MILEAGE* TOTAL 

* SCENIC 
* HIGHWAYS 

************************************** 
* 1.714 * 
*--- * 
* 18. 665 * 
* * 0. 100 * 106.77 * 1. 910 * * 
* 45.525 * 

***************** *********** ********** ************************************** 
TOTAL ! 173 .304! ! * 172.674 * 

***************** *********** ********** ************************************** 
CLASS 4 I 9.2501 1.910 I 0.240 * 10.92 * 

PART II - INFORMATION & DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES SHOWN ABOVE. 
(1) NEW HIGHWAYS: Please attach Selectmen's "Certificate of letion am Opening". 

T-279 (0 .03), T-280 (0 .09), T-281 (0.38), T-282 0.12, T-283 0.08 
-285 0.18 Total 0.96 Proof is on file 

(2) DISCONTINUED: Please attach SIGNED copy of proceedings(minutes of meeting) . 
Class 3, T-54 •(0.100) Class 4, T-54 (0.240) (Proof is on file) 

(3) RECLASSIFED/REHEASURED: Please attach SIGNED copy of proceedings(minutes of meetings). 
-1.91 Class 3 Not up to standards - now Class 4 (see attached letter) 
+0.420 due to remeasurement - (see attached list) 

(4) SCENIC HIGHWAYS: Please attach copy of order designating/discontinuing Scenic Highways . 

PART II CHECK BOX IF NO CHANGES IN MILEAGES AND SIGN BELOW (X J 

PART III - SIGNATURES - PLEASE SIGN. 
SELECTHEN/ALDERMBN/TRUSTEES 

SIGNATURES: 

AGENCY OF TRANSPORT TION APPROVAL: Signed copy will be returned to T/C/V Clerk. 

APPROVED: _ __ ____._.T),_____.,CI:Y\.......___.,o,,_ ~.._d,.,,_......,Q_..... ~· _M:n _ _......f\l\~~-----;-=----DATB: g)_ \_J, 3\9 q. 
Representative, Agency of Transportat.tjm 



T-39 

T-58 

T- 67 

T-71 

T-86 

T-88 

T-44 

T-240 

T-230 

T-265' 

T-228 ' 

T-227 

T-2041· 

T-246 

T-1351 

T-241 · 

T-242 

T-124•· 

T-134• 

T-150 \I' 

T-153 

T-178 

T-103•/ 

T-182 

T-179· 

T-142•· 

TOTAL: 

+ 0.03 

+ 0.05 

- 0.06 

- 0.02 

+ 0.02 

+ 0.03 

+ 0.03 

+ 0.05 

+ 0.04 

+ 0.03 

+ 0.03 

- 0.05 

+ 0 . 02 

- 0.03 

+ 0 . 02 

+ 0.02 

+ 0.03 

- 0.04 

+ 0.04 

+ 0.02 

+ 0 . 03 

+ 0.03 

- 0.09 

+ 0.04 

+ 0.06 

+ 0.09 

+ 0.42 

-owN OF HARTFORD - REMEASUREMENT 

Remeasurement 

Remeasurement 

Remeasurement 

Remeasurement 

Remeasurement 

Remeasurement 

Remeasurement 

Remeasurement 

Remeasurement 

Remeasurement 

Remeasurement 

Remeasurement 

Remeasurement 

Remeasurement 

Remeasurement 

Remeasurement 

Remeasurement 

Remeasurement 

Remeasurement 

Remeasurement 

Remeasurement 

Remeasurement 

Remeasurement 

Remeasurement 

Remeasurement 

Remeasurement 

(Smith Road) 

( E. Gilson Road) 

(Sugarhouse Road) 

<Pine Street (W) ) 

(Locust Street) 

(Fern Street) 

(Noyes Lane ) 

(Stephen Day Lane) 

( Remember Baker Lane ) 

( Fletcher Lane) 

(Bayley Way) 

(Hartness Way) 

(Naulahka Lane ) 

(Jennifer Lane) 

(Stonecrest Avenue ) 

(Davis Circle) 

(Perkins Place) 

(Frost Park East) 

( "A" Street) 

(Demers Avenue) 

(H1ghland Avenue ) 

(Prospect Street) 

(Roundhouse Road) 

(Bi rchwood gx tension l 

(Beswick Dr i ve ) 

(Rose Briar Lane ) 



STATE OF VERMONT 

AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION 

133 State Street, Administration Building 

Montpelier, Vennont 05633-5001 

PLANNING DIVISION 
January 3, 1994 

TC: TOWN/ CITY/ VILLAGE CLERK ~~~D 
SELECTMEN/ALDERMEN/TRUSTEES OF: HARTFORD 

~'.::cclcsed is ycur 2..994 Certific ate o f Highway Mileage . ~his 
Cer~~f~~ate MUST BE COMPLETED ir. order co determine and distribute state 
aid fo~ Town Highways. Any 1993 changes brought to our attencion have 
bsen er.1::e~ed on tr:e Ce re.if icace of Hig:iway Mileage. Please remember 
th3.C milsa.ge changes I wi.:h do-:::1. ... mentatic:1, can be se:1t to the PL:i ... NNING 
nr.,;1s:.~c·N a.r.y ti:n2 -5i.:riYiS- t r.s yea:::·. 

~=-: : : ~2 , : .. .rr:~.:1 : --~:n1::.~ ·::::.~,.;!"!.. r-:i.~~-: .. /.:~y-s ;.•.:-sr~ ~ · -.:.:·.-,.,~,.•~ .:'lj ar:•:! rer:-1e3.s~-~: ... e(1 ;.")y 

Jay~. ~~:~o~, Roa~ I~v~n~ory Su~erviscr, ~ne f ~liowi~~ ~ighways were 
:ct:._.:-.~: i:c :\;CL, :~ee :. c:.a.s~ ..:- St~~.C:a2.--ds: 

T-51 -0. 51 Clas s 3 +0.51 Cl ass 4 -
T-75/ -0 . 45 Cl ass 3 +0.45 Class 4 
T-77 / -0.10 Cl ass 3 +0. 10 Cl ass 4 
T-1091 -0 . 10 Class 3 +0.10 Class 4 
T- 190/ -0.22 Class 3 +0. 22 Class 4 
T-235✓ -0.26 Cl ass 3 +0.26 Cl ass 4 
T-237✓ -0 .22 Class 3 +0.22 Class 4 
T-272 -0.05 Cl as s 3 +0 .05 Class 4 
TOTAL -1.91 Cl ass 3 +1.91 Class 4 
T~ese highways were subsequently relnvencoried in 1993 anc founa to 

still noc meet Class 3 Standards . These sections of highways will be 
dea.ucc.ed from your Class 3 mileage and t:.ransferred to tne Class 4 
s~cticn where they will be noted by an asterisk. T~ese sections a~~ 
sti.J..l Cla.s.s 3 by lc.!.v, =>u:. a:::-~ Class 4 ~1.:.nc~.'i.0:ia2.ly, t-h~-~-:=....,..,...~ ~~~ 

eligible for Town Highway Stat-e Aid uncil b:::-oughc t:.p t::, Class 3 
Standards. 

!f you have any q 11es-:._:_ons, please call Jay I<il tc:1, Road Irr-✓• 
Supervisor, ac 828-2569 or Edward Chaboc., Business Manager, at 828-2671. 

Enc . 

Tc-..vn Cleri<.'s Office ., \ Since:::-ely, 
I j HARTFORD, V)?B.NtONT ', (:) /'' /,; /" / /' -7'-

1 ' - Jaro--=:__E..d.,,I' ·- ,,.!lf ~! ~ 
t /(). 5;;_ o'c1t,;." A .· .,., 

"---' ~dward J . Chabot 
<:e:vec a~d ,ecc~~ed 11 Vvl. JOG, Business Manage!:" 

-jtJ;~;~V,e, , C:, -., 

Vermont is an Equal Opportunity Employer. 



CERTI'FICATE OF HIGHWAY MILEAGE · year ending FEB. 10 , 1993 

F~tl out form, make & file COPY with the Town Clerk, & mail ORIGINAL before Feb 10, 
Vt,. Agency of Transportation, Planning Dept. , 133 State Street, Montpelier , Vt. 

< IF NO CHANGES IN MILEAGE, OMIT PART I, CHECK PART II, SIGN PART III> 

1993 to : 
05633. 

We, the Selectmen or Trustees or Aldermen of HARTFORD , WINDSOR COUNTY 
on an oath state that the mileage of highways, according to Title 19, V.S.A., Sec#305 , added 
1985, is as follows: 

PART I - CHANGES & TOTALS - Please fill in and calculate totals. DISTRICT 4 

TOWN 
HIGHWAYS 

PREVIOUS 
MILEAGE 

ADDED 
MILEAGE 

SUBTRACTED 
MILEAGE* TOTAL 

* SCENIC 
* HIGHWAYS 

********* *********** ********** ************************************** 
CLASS 1 

CLASS 2 

CLASS 3 

STATE HWY 

1.714 

18.665 

107.400 

45.525 

0.420 

* * 
---------*------·--- -----*-------·----

* * 
----------*---------- -----*-------- ---

* * 
----------*---------------*-----------

* * 
***************** *********** ********** ************************************** 
TOTAL(no Class 4)1 173.3041 ! * * 
******************************************************************************* 

CLASS 4 j 9.2501 * ---------------------------------------------------------------------
PART II - INFORMATION & DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES SHOWN ABOVE. 

(1) NEW HIGHWAYS: Please attach Selectmen's "Certificate of Completion". 

(2) DISCONTINUED: Please attach SIGNED copy of proceedings{minutes of meeting). 

(3) RECLASSIFED/REMEASURED: Please attach SIGNED copy of proceedings(minutes of meetings). 
See attached list 

(4) SCENIC HIGHWAYS: Please attach copy of order designating/discontinuing Scenic Highways. 

PART II CHECK BOX IF NO CHANGES IN MILEAGES AND SIGN BELOW [ ) 

PART III - SIGNATURES - PLEASE SIGN. 
SELECTMEN/ALDERMEN/TRUSTEES 

SIGNATURES: 
-------- - - ------- ------- - --

CLERK SIGNATURE: ___ DATE FILED __ _ 
Please sign ORIGINAL & return for Transportation signature. 

AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION APPROVAL: Signed copy will be returned to T/C/V Clerk. 

APPROVED: ______ _ ____ __________ DATE: ___ _ 
Representative, Agency of Transportation 



TOWN OF HARTFORD 

Rev . A T-39 + 0.03 Remeasurement 

Rev . B T-58 + 0.05 Remeasurement 

Rev . C T-67 - 0.06 Remeasurement 

Rev. D T-71 - 0.02 Remeasurement 

Rev . E T-86 + 0.02 Remeasurement 

Rev . F T-88 + 0.03 Remeasurement 

Rev . G T-44 + 0.03 Remeasurement 

Rev . H T-240 + 0. 05 Remeasurement 

Rev . I T-230 + 0. 04 Remeasurement 

Rev . J T-265 + 0.03 Remeasurement 

Rev . K T-228 + 0. 03 Remeasurement 

Rev . L T-227 - 0 .05 Remeasurement 

Rev. M T-204 + 0.02 Remeasurement 

. Rev . N T-246 - 0.03 Remeasurement 

Rev. 0 T-135 + 0.02 Remeasurement 

Rev . p T-241 + 0.02 Remeasurement 

Rev . Q T-242 + 0.03 Remeasurement 

Rev . R T-124 - 0.04 Remeasurement 

Rev . s T-134 + 0.04 Remeasurement 

Rev. T T-150 + 0.02 Remeasurement 

Rev . u T-153 + 0.03 Remeasurement 

Rev . V T-178 + 0.03 Remeasurement 

Rev. w T-103 - 0.09 Remeasurement 

Rev . X T-182 + 0.04 Remeasurement 

Rev . y T-179 + 0.06 Remeasurement 

Rev . z T-142 + 0 . 09 Remeasurement 



STATE OF VERMONT 

AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION 

133 Srntc SLreet, Administration Building 

Montpelier, Vermont 05633 
PLANNING DIVISION 
January 4, 1993 

TO TOWN/CITY/VILLAGE CLERK & 
SELECTMEN/ALDERMEN/TRUSTEES OF: HARTFORD 

Enclosed is your 1993 Certificate of Highway Mileage. THIS CERTIFICATE 
MUST BE COMPLETED in order to determine and distribute state aid for Town 
Highways . 

In 1992, your Town Highways were inspected and remeasured by Jay H. Kilton, 
Road Inventory Supervisor and Town Official . Remeasurement changes have been 
typed onto your certificate along with any 1992 updates . 

Listed below are new roads . 
of Completion and Opening 11 (copy 
on a form or send copy of deed 
Certificate of Highway Mileage. 

Provisional T-279 
Provisional T-280 
Provisional T-281 
Provisional T-282 
Provisional T-283 
Provisional T-284 
Provisional T-285 
Provisional T-286 
Provisional T-287 
Provisional T-288 

You must complete and sign a 11Certificate 
enclosed) and either describe right-of-way 
before this mileage can be added to your 

+ 0. 03 
+ 0.09 
+ 0.38 
+ 0.12 
+ 0.08 
+ 0.08 
+ 0. 18 
+ 0.03 
+ 0.09 
+ 0. 04-

(Murphy Road) 
(Deere Trail) 
(Alden Partridge Road) 
(High Street) 
(Recreation Drive) 
(No Name) 
(Remick Road) 
(No Name) 
(No Name) 
(No Name) 

Remember that mileage changes with documentation, can be sent to the Plan­
ning Division any time during the year. 

Comp 1 ete Certificate in accordance with enclosed instruction sheet and 
return to this office before February 10, 1993. If you have any questions, 
please contact Jay Kilton, Road Inventory Supervisor, 828-2569, or Edward 
Chabot, Business Manager, at 828-2671. 

Thank you. 

Sincerely, 

Edward J . Chabot 
Business Manager 

Vermont is an Equul Opportunity Employer. 



RF.POll'°l' OF FINlJlNGS 
OF DISCONTINUANCE 

OF J\IJGELL 'l'RJ\IL 

The Selectmen for the Town of llartford met at 10:00 a.m. on November 
21, 1992, at Angell Trail in the Village of Quechee, 'l'own of Hartford, in 
accorclancc with ''Notice of hearing to discontinue highway". 

Present at the hearing were Richard P. Carbrel lo, Clair M. Lovell , 

• I_ I 

and Richard 11. Ballou, Selectmen. Also present were Ralph W. Lehman , Town 
Milnager, William Blaisdell, Curtis L. Bourdon, attorney for Roderic Vitty and 
Robert Guild of Landowners l\rchitectual Board. The purpose o f the meeting was 
to examine the premises and hear persons interested in the discontinuance of 
ilpprox imately 854 .4 feet of l\ngell 'l'rail in the Village of Quechee , VT, lying 
southerly of Quechee Lakes Lot 2139, the Green Belt, and Roderic Vitty property, 
and to discontinue 951 feet of Class 4 road extending in an easterly direction 
from Roderic Vitty property to the Class 3 road at the Maxine Purcell driveway. 

Notice having been given to the Municipal Planning Commission and the 
posti11g of a copy in the 'l'own Clerk's office in White River ,Junction, and by 

publi s h i11g same in the Valley News, a local newspaper of general ci.rcula tion in 
the an"!a, ten (10) days prior to the lrnaring. Notice to landowners owning land 
tllrougll which the road pilsfics or abutts WilS given by certified .mail. 

l\[ ter c.>«:1mi11i11g tltc premises a11cl Ilea ring interested parties the selectmen 
d eem L11at the public good, n<'ccssity and convenience of the inhabitants of the 
Town of IJartforrl require that said highway be discontinued clnd said discontinued 
i,ortion revert back to the abutters . 

lt is hereby ordered that said h ighwny is h ereby discontinued and saicl 
cl.isconti11ucd portion reverts to the abutters of said prope:-ty. 

The discontinued highway is more particularly descrii>cd as follows : 

Being a strip of land 50 feet in width and 845 .4 feel in length known 
as l\ngell Trail in the Village of Quechee lying southerly of Quechee 
Lakes Lot 2139, the Green Dclt , and Roderic Vitty property, and also 
being 950 feet of the Class 4 Road extending in an easterly direction 
from the Roderic Vitty p r operty to the Class J Road at the Maxine Purcell 
driveway, which said premises are more particularly shown on a survey 
entitled "Dourrlary Site Plan for Roderic Vi tty, Angell Trail in Quechce , 
V'I', dated November 1, 1991, revised September 4, 1992, drawing II B-1930-/\-91, 
prepared by Dru11O l\sc., Inc. P.C., Woodstock, VT" , which said survey and 
plan and a mylar thereof to be filed in the llartford Book of Haps, reference 
may be had for further particulars. 

Done this __ l_f_fl: _ _ day of January, 199_3, at llartforo , VT. 

~ Town Clerk's Office - • 
../. HARTFORD,~MONT • '../ 

1i· -ltJ day of._,,..--;;;;a;~-------:ir- 19 '-
t /ti:/f ~ A· r •. , 
?Celved and recorded in Vol • ..:.!=~;__---
~,,~ /~..2. 
W, 1,-ld/d~Town Clerk 

~~1:€.~J!if-
2>h 17( ;70J' 
Clair M. Lovell 

tfi!£.~!li!J.lt-
Richard 11. Ballou 

,.. ..... 1 ,.. - • ··- ••~ - r ·• ,. • r •. , .1 



L1.- - .J I! lee{ r> .,, .--

PJ E CE JV ED SEP O 81992 C//t/ciL 

}UECHEE LAKES ~ LANDOWNERS' ASSOCIATION, INC. 
POST OFFICE DOX 1 • QUEdiEE. VERMONT 05059 • (802) 295-9J56 

Ralph Lehman, To1.m Manager 
Town of llartford 
Municipal Building 
WHITE RIVER JUNCTION VT 05001 

RE: Vi tty - Town of Hartford 
Class 4 Road Discontinuance 

Dear Ralph: 

September 3, 1992 

The QLLA Board of Trustees passed a resolution on March 21, 1992 
approving the discontinuance of a Class 4 road from the Vitty property across 
the ski slope to the Class 3 road near Purcell's driveway. 

Curtis Bourdon sent you a copy of this resolution on ~ugust 26, 1992 
\olhich als o includes QLLA approval of items he is addressing. 

This letter is QLLA's formal request to you and the Board of Selectmen 
to discontinue the Class 4 road from the Vitty property across the ski slope 
to the Class 3 road above Purcell's driveway. This is approxi•ately 951 feet 
as shown on attached map as Q - _g. Approximately 316 feet of Class 4 road~ -
~ runs from a point south of Vitty's flagpole to the Vitty/QLLA property line. 
Vitty/Bourdon will request the discontinuance of this portion. 

QLLA's request for disco:qtinuance should be considered as coincident 
with Vitty/Bourdon proposals concerning the Angel Trail roads so only one 
hearing or approval procedure will be necessary. 

Although the 951 Feet of Class '• road is all on QLLA property, Purcell 
should be notified as an abutter. 

JPM/ RG/smm 
Attachment - Hap 

C: Town of Hartford Board of 3elect■en 
Mr. Roderic Vitty 
Mr . Curtis Bourdon 
Mr. Roger Tracier 

I 'l:, __ .:tv< . -rv-
v 
Robert R. Guild, Chairman 
ARCHITECTURAL REVIEW BOARD 
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CERTIFICATION OF TOWN HIGHWAYS 

This is to certify that the following highways are open for travel and 

have been maintained by the Town of Hartford for over a period o f fifteen 

(15) years: 

MAP ID # MILEAGE EXPLANATION 

T- 279 + 0,03 Part of Intersection 

T-280 + 0.09 Deere Trail 

T-281 + 0.38 Alden Partridge Road (documented) 

T-282 + 0.12 High street 

T-283 + 0.08 Recreation Drive 

T-284 + 0 . 08 (Gauthier) Farm Road 

T-285 + 0.18 Remick Road 

+ 0 . 96 

Dated at Hartford, County of Windsor and State of Verrnont 1 

this 30 day of March, A.D. , 1993. 

Board 

of 

selectmen 

THE ABOVE IS A TRUE COPY OF DESCRIPTION OF SECTION (S ) OF HIGHWAY 
COMPLETED AND OPENED FOR PUBLIC TRAVEL, RECORDED IN BOOK 26 , ON 
PAGE 192 , OF HARTFORD LAND RECORDS OF THE TOWN OF HARTFORD ON THE 

31 DAY 
1

~r MARCH; 19} 3. ,,.J .. 
Attest: 4~ .,;,.-<...- t,t./~/4<:./ Town Clerk 

(( 



Rev. A 

Rev. B 

Rev. c 
Rev. D 

Rev. E 

Rev. F 

Rev. G 

Rev. H 

Rev. I 

Rev. J 

Rev. K 

Rev. L 

Rev. M 

Rev. N 

Rev. o 
Rev . P 

Rev. Q 

Rev. R 

Rev. s 
Rev. T 

Rev. U 

Rev. v 
Rev. W 

Rev. X 

Rev. Y 

Rev. z 

coutersigned 

And 

Approved 

By 

Selectmen 

T-39 

T-58 

T-67 

T- 71 

T-86 

T- 88 

T-44 

T-240 

T-230 

T- 265 

T-228 

T-227 

T- 204 

T-246 

T-135 

T-241 

T-242 

T-124 

T-134 

T-150 

T-153 

T-178 

T-103 

T-182 

T-179 

T-142 

Town of Hartford 

Vermont 

March , 1993 

TOWN OF HARTFORD 

+ 0.03 

+ 0.05 

- 0 . 06 

- 0.02 

+ 0 . 02 

+ 0.03 

+ 0.03 

+ 0.05 

+ 0.04 

+ 0 . 03 

+ 0.03 

- 0.05 

+ 0.02 

- 0.03 

+ 0.02 

+ 0.02 

+ 0 . 03 

- 0.04 

+ 0.04 

+ 0.02 

+ 0 . 03 

+ 0.03 

- 0 . 09 

+ 0.04 

+ 0.06 

+ 0.09 

Remeasurement (Smith Road) 

Remeasurement (E. Gilson Road) 

Remeasurement (Sugarhouse Road) 

Remeasurement (Pine Street [W]) 

Remeasurement (Locust Street) 

Remeasurement (Fern Street) 

Remeasurement (Noyes Lane) 

Remeasurement (Stephen day Lane) 

Remeasurement (Remember Baker Lane) 

Remeasurement (Fletcher Lane) 

Remeasurement (Bayley Way) 

Remeasurement (Hartness Way) 

Remeasurement (Naulahka Lane) 

Remeasurement (Jennifer Lane) 

Remeasurement (Stonecrest Avenue) 

Remeasurement (Davis Circle) 

Remeasurement (Perkins Place) 

Remeasurement (Frost Park East) 

Remeasurement ("A" Street) 

Remeasurement (Demers Avenue) 

Remeasurement (Highland Avenue) 

Remeasurement {Prospect Street) 

Remeasurement (Roundhouse Road) 

Remeasurement (Birchwood Extension) 

Remeasurement (Beswick Drive) 

Remeasurement (Rose Briar Lane) 



Quechee 
Lakes 

August 10, 1990 

Mr. Ralph Lehman 
Town of Hartford 
Municipal Building 
White River Jct., VT 05001 

Re: Alden Partridge Road Dedication 

Dear Ralph: 

RECEIVEDAUG 1 31990 

Enclosed, please find the original deed and transfer 
return for the Alden Partridge Road dedication dated August 
10, 1990. 

If you have any questions, please don't hesitate to 
contact me. 

Sincerely, 

!~B~•~M 
President 
Quechee Lakes Corpor~tion 

PEB/ajc 
Enclosure 
cc: Catherine Scott 

P.O. BOX 385 QUEC H E E , VER M ON T 050 59 802/ 2 95-7527 



VERMONT PROPERTY TRANSFER.TAX RETURN 

tlW4ilaMi 
1. SELLER (TRANSFEROR) NAME(S) 

VERMONT DEPARTMENT OF TAXES 
MONTPELIER, VERMONT 05602 

MAILING ADDRESS IN FULL· INCLUDING ZIP CODE 

Quechee Lakes Corporation P.O. Box 85, Quechee, VT 05059 

2. BUYER (TRANSFEREE) NAME(S) MAILING ADDRESS IN FULL • INCLUDING ZIP CODE 

SOCIAL SECURITY NO. OR 
TAXPAYERIDENT.NO. 

SOCIAL SECURITY NO. OR 
TAXPAYERIDENT.NO. 

Town of Hartford Municipal Buil_gJn...._ _______ +--------

White River Junction VT 05001 

B. THE PROPERTY 3. PROPERTY LOCATION (Address In full) 4. DATE OF CLOSING 

Alden Partridge Road, Quechee Lakes Development, Quechee 1 VT·· 8/90 
5. INTEREST IN PROPERTY 

1. □ FEE SIMPLE ·J. □ UNDIVIDED'hlNTEREST 5. □ TIME-SHARE ESTATE 7. □ EASEMENT 

2. 0 LIFE ESTATE 4. □ UNDIVIDED-~ INTEREST 6. □ LEASE a. 0 OTHER ____ _ 

6. FROITTAGE AND DEPTH 17. TOTAL ACREAGE 

8. BUILDINGS ON PROPERTY AT THE TIME OF TRANSFER (CHECK ALL THAT APPLY). 

I. ~ NONE 5. 0 BARN 9. 0 STORE 

2. 0 FACTORY 6. 0 APARTMENT WITH ___ (::;,s..E::A} DWELLING UNITS 10. 0 OTHER _____ _ 

J. 0 HOUSE 7. 0 MOBILE HOME 

4. o CAMP,;:;~:''°" 8. o coNDoM1N1uM w1TH ___ (::;,iwA} DWELLING uN1Ts 

CHECK WHETHER THE BUILDINGS WERE □ NEVER OCCUPIED D PREVIOUSL y OCCUPIED 

Gl!w 9. PRIMARY USE OF PROPERTY BEFORE TRANSFER AS SfiOWN IN GRANDLIST BOOK (CHECK ONE): 

1. □ PRIMARY RESIDENCE 3. 0 OPERATING FARM 5. 0 COMMERCIAL 7. □ INDUSTRIAL 9. [) OTHER ____ _ 

2. 0 TIMBERLAND 4. 0 GOVERNMENT USE 6. □ OPEN LAND 8. □ CAMP OR VACATION 

10. PRIMARY use OF PROPERTY AFTER TRANSFER (CHECK ONE): 

1. 0 PRIMARY RESIDENCE 3. 0 OPERATING FARM 5. 0 COMMERCIAL 7. 0 INDUSTRIAL 9. ~OTHER ____ _ 

2. □ TIMBERLAND 4. 0 GOVERNMENT USE 6. 0 OPEN LANO 8. 0 CAMP OR VACATION 

11. IS ANY PORTION OF THE LAND BEING CONVEYED SUBJECT TO A LIEN OR OTHER RESTRICTIONS UNDER CHAPTER 124 OF 32 V.S.A. (Agrlcultural, Forest, 

Farmland, Working Farmland Tax Abatement Use Value Appraisal Programs )7 0 Yes O No 

, a #:F\IA ,i,m 12. IF TRANSFER ,s EXEMPT FROM PROPERTY TRANSFER TAX. CITE EXEMPTION FROM INSTRUCTIONS ANO COMPLETE SECTION ENTITLED 
"VALUE." · roadwa am ni a=l~i~t~y..,....... ____________ _ 

tlC~~~~•-:t;;3.-:T;;O~T;;A~L----~-~0~-=-"~-=-....... -=.;==-='-"'-......,,.....---'~1-;-5.-'P;;:R;;;l~C;;-E';!P::'A;;:IO;';F;:;O;';R~R~EA~L PROPERTY: IF LESS THAN FAIR MARKET VALUE. 
PRICE PAID S _______________ ENTER FAIR MARKET VALUE ANO DESCRIBE THE CIRCUMSTANCES 

14. PRICE PAID FOR PERSONAL PROPERTY $ _ _____________ _ _________ _______ $ 

ll4;t•J43;iili;t-i:FJ#3;1f.!:I 
16. TAX DUE: Enter amount from rate schedule on reverse aide. COMPLETE RATE SCHEDULE FOR ALL TRANSFERS -O-s _ ________ _ 

lcl!·i:l•ld·ll:f:IZ.!:t 17. DATE SEU.ER ACQUIRED ________________ __ _ 

18. IF A VERMONT LANO GAINS TAX RETURN IS NOT BEING FILED, CITE EXEMPTION FROM INSTRUCTIONS: r O ad W a Y de d i Cati On t O a 
(CONTINUE ON REVERSE SIDE) 

municipality 

, · , · · ' '.-: · TO BE COMPLETED BY TOWN OR CITY CLERK ... · · 

TOWN/CITY 
DATE OF RECORD __________________ _ 

BOOK NUMBER 

LISTED VALUES 

________ PAGE NO. ----'-------

------ GRANO LIST OF 19 _____ _ 
MAP .AND PARCEL NOS. _________________ _ 

, PT-1 (7/89) 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 
RETURN RECEIVED (INCLUDING CERTIFICATES .ANO, IF 

REQUIRED, ACT 250 DISCLOSURE STATEMENT) AND TAX 

PAID. 

SIGNED ______________ C_L_ER~K 
DATE ________________ _ 

TOWN NUMBER 

smoulton
Typewritten Text
9 V.S.A. § 2440 (d)



~ !:i,,.,• -0., f.~ .,1,·· .• .... . ,i, " .~ ·:'' ·., !' •• ,'.) ;, '. , ' ·r ', •: , . , • .: • . °="' , , , • • 

''• ';. . - . . . ,'- . RATE SCHEDULE .- ' '. I • " • • • • • • - • • ' r j ro ' ' I ' • . ; ._ ) ' ' ' ~t • I • , • . . • 

I . Tu on Special Rate Prop<1rty: 

• · Value of purchuer'a ptlnclpal residence (nol to ucee!l $100,000) (Sff ln1lructlona) 1. (a)$ ______ _ 

b. Value ol prop<1rly enroll&<! In current use program {b) $ ______ _ 

c. Value of qualllled working larm (c) $, ______ _ 

d. Add Lines I (a), (b) ;ind (c) (d) $, ______ _ 

e. Tax rate (e)s _____ o._o_os __ 
1. Tu due on Special R;ile Properly; mulllply Line 1(d) bV line 1(•) (fl-------

:, Tax on General R;ite Property: 

• · Enter amount lrom Line 15 on front ol return 2. (a)$ ____ __ _ 

b. Enter amount lrom Line 1(d) ol Rate Schedule above (b) $ ___ ___ _ 

c. Subtract Line 2(b) lrom Line 2(a) (c) $ _______ _ 

d. Tu rate (d)S ___ --'o""'.o'-1-"'2 ;;;..s_ 

e. Tu duo on Gener;il Rate Property: mulllply Line 2(c) by line 2(d) (e) $. ______ _ 

.• Total Tax Due: 

Add Line 1(1) and Line 2(e) and enter on Line 16 on front o l return 3. 

J... . ' ', . : • FLOOD AND SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS' ~ND ACT 250 CERTIFICATES 1 • ' . ' . ' .. . . . ; . . . . . 

luyer(s ) and Seller(s) certl ly as follows: 

,. Thal they have lnvesligaled and disclosed to every pa,ty lo this transaction all or their knowledge relating lo flood regulallona, II any, alfecllng the property. 

J. Thal lhe seller(s) ad vis~ the buyer(s) that local and slate building regulations, zoning regulallons and subdivision regulations pertaining to the properly may limit 
sl gnrllcantly lhe use ol lhe property. 

Thal this lransre, Is in compliance wilh or Is exempl from the subdivision regulations of the Agency of Natural Resou,ces tor th• following reasons: 

1. This property is the subject of Subdivision Pe,mlt No. ____ and Is In compliance with said permit, or 

2. This property and any retained parcel Is exempt lrom lhe subdivision regulations be<:ause (see Instructions for exempllons): 
a. Parcel lo be sold: 

b. Parcel relainc,d: 

,ellers(s) further cerllly as lollows: 

E,empllon Numbet 

E•emption Number 

Number of acres _ ______ _ 

_ _ . _ . .. _ Number of acres ______ _ _ 

,. That this lransler of real property and any development I hereon is in compliance with or uempl lrom 10 V.S.A. Ch.ipler 151, Vermont's Land Use and Oevelopmenl 
Law (Acl 250), tor the following reason: 

1. Thfs properly is the subjecl of Act 250 Permit No. _____ and Is In compllance wllh said permit, or 

2. This property ls exempt from Act 250 because: (list uemplion number from Instructions) _____ ________________ __ _ 

That this transfer doest does not (sttike one) result in a partition or division of land. Noto:11 It does, an Act 250 Disclosure Sratementmusl be attached to this return 
before rlling wllh the Town Cletk. 

f =, • : ~- , . . ·· ., WITHHOLDING CERTIFICATION · 
i . • ' I - ' 

This transfer is in compliance with or is exempt from Vermont income tax withholding for the lollowing reason 
{Check one): 

X 1. Seller(s) certify Iha!, al the lime of transfer, each seller was a resident of Vermont or an estate; or 

2. Buyer(s) certify lhat the parties obtained withholding certificate no. 
lrom the Commissioner of Taxes In advance of this sale; or 

_ 3. Buyer(s) certify that the buyer has withheld Vermont income tax from the purchase price and will remit it to the 
:ommissioner ol Taxes with Form REW-1 within 30 days from the transfer. 

WE HEREBY SWEAR ANO AFFIRM THAT THIS RETURN, INCLUDING ALL CERTIFICATES, IS lAUE, CORRECT ANO COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF OUR KNOWLEDGE. 

SELLER(S) SIGNATURE(S) DATE 

rporation 

rep~rer's Slgnalute 

repare,·• Addresa P. 0 . Box 909, Norwich, VT 05055 

BUYEA(S) SIGNATURE(S) DATE 

TolcUl rd' ifu.rtford 

B I 9/6/90 
Its agent 

Prepare(j by Ca the r in e W . SC Ott 
(Pf(nl or T_ype) 
Nersnenson, Carter, Scott & McGee 
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DEDICATION 

KNOW ALL MEN BY 'I'IIESll: PRESENTS that QUECllEE I.J\KES CORPOIU\'l'ION, 

a Delaware corporution with an office and place of business in the 

Quechee, County of Windsor and state of Vermont, Grantor, in 

consideration of one Dollar and other good and valuable considera­
tion paid to its full satisfaction by the TOWN OF HARrl'FORD, a 

municipal corporation organized and el<isting under and by virtue 
of the laws o~ the State of V~rrnont, with a place of business in 

Wllite River Junction, County of Windsor and State o f Vermont, has 

offered, romissd and released and forever quitclaimed unto the said 

'l'OWN OF Hl\R'l'FORD, its successors or assigns, all r lght and title 

which it or its successors or assigns huve in and to certain lands 
in the Town of Hartford, county of Windsor and State of Vermont, 

which lands are hereby dedicated to a public use as highways and 

which may be described as follows, viz: 

Deing a fifty ( 50 ') foot roadway depicted in part as Aldan 
Partridge Road on a plan entitled "Quechee Lakes Corp ., Road #57 1 
section 5, Alden Partridge, Quechee, Vt., November 27, 1973, last 
revised l\pril 11 , 1988; Proj. No. 1821173 ( sheets l & 2 ), K.A . 
LeClnir Assoc., Inc ., civil Engineers , Hanover, N.11. 11 , and which 
is depicted in part as Alden Partridge Road on a plan entitled 
11 Quechee Lakes corp., Alden Partridge Road Sub-division, Sec­
tion SA, Quechee, v~, July B, 1900, last revised August 11, 1988, 
Proj. No. 72 780F, K.1\ . Leclair Assoc., I n c ., Civil Engineers, 
Hanover, N.11. 11 Project No. 1821173 is recorded at Hanger 681\ and 

of the Map Cabinet in the Ilnrtford Land Records and Project ----No . 727801" is recorded at Hanger 63A of the Map Cabinet in the 
llarttord Land Records. 

Alden Partridge noad extends from its intersection with 
Willard Road to its terminus at the border of the Ridge condominium 
area . It is in all plac~s fifty ( 50 1 ) feet wida except at · ts 
terminus where the roadway widens into a cul-de-sac . The precise 
dimensions and location are as is depicted on the aforementioned 
plot plans . 

'l'O HAVE AND TO HOLD all right and title in and to said 

dedicated premises, with the appurtenances thereof, to the said 
'XOWN OF lll'I.R'rFORD, and its successors and assigns, for such public 

use, forever . /\ND FURTHERMORE, the said QUECHEE Ll\KES CORPO.Rl\'l'ION, 

docs for itself and ~ts successors and assigns, covenant with the 

said 'l'OWN OF 11.1\Il'rFORD, anµ its SU CCQSSOrs and assigns, that from 

and after the ensealing of these presents, the said QUECllEE Ll\KES 

CORl?ORA'l'ION will have and claim no right in or to the said 

dedicated premises. 
IN WI'l'NESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal 

this \0 day ot lmgust 1990. 
I N 'rHE PRESENCE OF': 



S 'l'ATE OF VERMONT 
WINDSOR COUNTY, SS. 

At Hartford in said county this 7 c., day of August l990, Paul Buff, 
duly authorized agent for Quechee Lakes Corpor ation, personally 
appeared and he acknowledged the foregoing · strurnent , by h im 
sealed and subscribed, to be his free act and the free act 
and deed of Quechee Lakes Corporation. 

c:f -lo -JI 




